
HDR10110500210000928011330 KCCO - PCA COMMODITY EXCHANGE 2D

AWARD NOTICE FOR COMMODITY EXCHANGE 2D – SEPTEMBER 28, 2007

The Kansas City Commodity Office (KCCO) today announced the award of 
Commodity Exchange 2D, as Amended, dated SEPTEMBER 11, 2007. CCC will 
exchange 710,370.38 bushels of CCC owned bulk wheat for 1,728,000 net 
pounds (48 trucks) of canned beef and 1,620,000 pounds (45 trucks) of 
canned pork delivered to various locations, for the TEAFP and CSFP food 
distribution programs. The successful bidder was Tabatchnick Fine Foods 
of Sumerset, NJ and will receive catalog quantities from the following 
warehouses:

Quantity
Warehouse 
Code Name City State Class Grade

Warehouse Warehouse

Tabatchnick Fine Foods, Inc, Sumerset, NJ

122,328.0085699 WEST PLAINS CO HAY SPRINGS NE HW 2
9,342.0083008 VALLEY GRAIN AND SUPPLY INC ARCO ID WHI 1
4,562.1782467 PENDLETON GRAIN GROWERS INC MCNARY OR WHI 2

29,755.4082467 PENDLETON GRAIN GROWERS INC MCNARY OR WHI 1
139,442.0082329 PENDLETON GRAIN GROWERS INC PENDLETON OR WHI 2
115,051.0082329 PENDLETON GRAIN GROWERS INC PENDLETON OR WHI 1
84,464.0082213 MID COLUMBIA PRODUCERS INC BIGGS OR WHI 1
47,251.0082175 MORROW CNTY GRAIN GROWERS INC HOGUE-WARNER OR WHI 2
1,670.0081545 HORSE HEAVEN GRAIN LLC ROOSEVELT WA WHI 2
8,346.0081545 HORSE HEAVEN GRAIN LLC ROOSEVELT WA WHI 1

106,314.0081528 AGVENTURES NW LLC REARDAN WA WHI 1
12,154.0022186 FOUR BUTTES FARS ELEV CO SCOBEY MT DUM 2
29,690.8122186 FOUR BUTTES FARS ELEV CO SCOBEY MT DUM 1

710,370.38Subtotal
710,370.38Grand total

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to 
all bidders for showing an interest in the domestic programs. Questions 
should be addressed to the Domestic Procurement Division, 816-926-2530.

William Lang, Acting Division Chief
Domestic Procurement Division


